TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART-I, SECTION-2 OF THE GAZETTE OF INDIA

Government of India Ministry of Finance Department of Revenue (Central Board of Direct Taxes)

> New Delhi, the 31st December, 2024 10 Pausha, 1946 (SAKA)

NOTIFICATION NO. 15 of 2024

The President to pleased to place the following Joint Commissioners of Income Tax in the Selection Grade (NFSG) (Level 13 in the Pay matrix) (Pay Band-4 of Rs.37,400-67000 + Grade Pay of Rs.8700/-) (pre-revised), *notionally* with effect from the date indicated against their names: -

S. No.	Name of the officer (Ms/ Smt/ Shri)	Civil Code	Eligibility Date
1.	Y.R. Raval	08599	01.01.2022
2.	N.J. Vyas	08609	01.01.2022
3.	Yash Pal Chawla	09501	01.01.2022
4.	G.B. Mehta	09510	01.01.2022
5.	Shibaji Simlai	09514	01.01.2022
6.	R.K. Jain	09516	01.01.2022
7.	Vipul Kashyap	09518	01.01.2022
8.	Vijay Kumar Kataria	09579	01.01.2022
9.	Devinder Singh Rathi	09600	01.01.2022
10.	Jagdish Singh Dahiya	09601	01.01.2022
11.	Rohit Asudani	09605	01.01.2022
12.	Mahesh Kumar Shairwal	09608	01.01.2022
13.	Ramesh Kumar L Sadhu	09609	01.01.2022
14.	Sadhana Pawar	10515	01.01.2024
15.	Indu Bala Saini	10526	01.01.2024
16.	Urjit B Shah	10548	01.01.2024
17.	Ajay Kumar	10563	01.01.2024

2. Hindi version of this Notification will follow.

31/17/4 (J.S.Malik)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

Tel.: 011-23095474

To,

The Manager Govt. of India Press, Minto Road, New Delhi.

F.No. A-23012/12/2024-Ad.VI

Copy to:-

- Officer concerned.
- 2. All Pr. Chief Commissioners of Income Tax/Pr. Director Generals of Income Tax.
- 3. The Under Secretary [AP-2], UPSC, Dholpur House, New Delhi for information.
- 4. Pr. DGIT (HRD), 2nd Floor, Jawahar Lal Nehru Stadium, New Delhi.
- 5. Principal Chief Controller of Accounts, CBDT, New Delhi.
- 6. Zonal Accounts Officers, CBDT C/o Pr. CCIT concerned.
- 7. PSs to Hon'ble FM/MoS (Finance).
- 8. PPSs to Finance Secretary / AS(R) Chairman, CBDT/ Member, CBDT/ JS (Admn.)/JS (R).
- 9. Commissioner of Income Tax (Media & TP) and Official Spokesperson, CBDT, North Block, New Delhi.
- 10. Data Base Cell, CBDT, New Delhi.
- 11. Hindi Section for Hindi Version.
- Secretary General, IRS Association/ ITGOA/ Income Tax Employees Federation (ITEF)/ All India Income Tax SC/ST Employees Welfare Association.

(J.S.Malik)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

Tel.: 011-23095474